





Parts List

ID	Part No	Name	Qty	Notes
1	251814-2	SCREW M6X18	1	
2	262040-8	RUBBER RING 6	1	
3	224248-2	FLANGE 60	1	
4	257123-7	RING 15 (FOR 25.4MM)	1	
5	315944-4	BLADE BASE	1	
6	911206-4	PAN HEAD SCREW M5X10	6	
7	343365-0	GUIDE PLATE	2	
8	263018-4	URETHANE PIN 6	1	
9	911136-9	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X20	2	
10	315945-2	BLOCK	1	
11	912107-9	COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M4X8	2	
12	343370-7	LEVER	1	
13	911242-0	PAN HEAD SCREW M5X25	1	
14	343375-7	POINTER	1	
15	163260-6	SLIDE PLATE	1	
16	256653-5	PIN 15	1	
17	924326-5	WING BOLT M6X20	1	
18	231005-1	COMPRESSION SPRING 7	1	
19	151244-6	SLIDE BASE COMPLETE	1	
20	321985-0	SCREW SHAFT	1	
21	253214-2	FLAT WASHER 9	1	
22	315946-0	PIPE HOLDER	1	
23	253214-2	FLAT WASHER 9	1	
24	911112-3	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10	1	
25	163261-4	HANDLE 60	1	
26	911116-5	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X12	2	
27	421313-0	RUBBER PACKING	1	
28	343366-8	SET PLATE	1	
29	911116-5	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X12	1	
30	163280-0	BLADE STOPPER	1	
31	322170-8	BLADE HOLDER	1	
33	924211-2	WING BOLT M5X12	1	
34	942101-7	SPRING WASHER 5	1	
35	941101-4	FLAT WASHER 5	1	
36	164878-6	STOPPER HOLDER	1	
37	231098-8	COMPRESSION SPRING 6	1	
38	924211-2	WING BOLT M5X12	1	
39	921321-6	HEX. BOLT M6X16	1	
40	941151-9	FLAT WASHER 6	1	
41	164877-8	FRONT HOLDER	1	
42	154353-0	CENTER HOLDER COMPLETE	1	
43	911116-5	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X12	2	
44	951151-1	SPRING PIN 5-12	1	
45	922341-3	HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X25	4	
46	154360-3	CASING COMPLETE	1	
47	231418-6	COMPRESSION SPRING 9	1	



Model No: 9803

ID	Part No	Name	Qty	Notes
48	924436-8	WING BOLT M8X25	1	
49	263002-9	RUBBER PIN 4	1	
50	913306-6	SET SCREW M6X8	1	
51	911112-3	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10	1	
52	221419-2	ADJUSTING SHAFT	1	
53	315943-6	RETAINER	1	
55	271276-8	ADJUSTING KNOB 45	1	
56	912117-6	COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M4X12	4	
57	651414-2	SWITCH ST115A-39	1	
58	652101-6	HEX. NUT M12	1	
59	652061-2	WASHER 12	1	
60	343369-2	SWITCH PLATE	1	
61	911106-8	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8	2	
62	652109-0	HEX. NUT M12	1	
64	951151-1	SPRING PIN 5-12	1	
65	231005-1	COMPRESSION SPRING 7	1	
66	924336-2	WING BOLT M6X25	1	
67	343371-5	PLATE	1	
68	911211-1	PAN HEAD SCREW M5X12	2	
69	262502-6	RUBBER SLEEVE 6	4	
70	154361-1	BASE COMPLETE	1	
71	331296-5	PIPE 16	1	
72	331296-5	PIPE 16	1	
73	924326-5	WING BOLT M6X20	1	
74	231005-1	COMPRESSION SPRING 7	1	
75	154350-6	SLIDE HOLDER COMPLETE	1	
76	961055-9	RETAINING RING S-15	1	
77	421313-0	RUBBER PACKING	1	
78	343366-8	SET PLATE	1	
79	911116-5	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X12	1	
80	911131-9	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X18	4	
81	315947-8	GEAR HOUSING	1	
82	221357-8	SPIRAL BEVEL GEAR 11	1	
83	211061-7	BALL BEARING 6000LLB	1	
84	343364-2	BEARING RETAINER	1	
85	241650-4	FAN 57	1	
86	511589-8	ARMATURE ASS'Y 240V	1	
87	410854-1	BAFFLE PLATE	1	
88	911576-1	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X50	2	
89	211031-6	BALL BEARING 608LLB	1	
90	961052-5	RETAINING RING S-12	1	
91	221356-0	SPIRAL BEVEL GEAR 36	1	
92	321986-8	BUSH	1	
93	962151-6	RETAINING RING R-32	1	
94	***	***	***	Click for Technical Bulletin 82574
95	152303-9	BEARING BOX COMPLETE	1	
96	911121-2	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X14	4	
97	150020-5	WHEEL COVER COMPLETE	1	
98	911211-1	PAN HEAD SCREW M5X12	3	



Model No: 9803

ID	Part No	Name	Qty	Notes
99	256153-5	PIN 3	1	
100	254002-0	WOODRUFF KEY 3	1	
101	321983-4	SPINDLE	1	
102	***	***	***	Click for Technical Bulletin 53483
103	224247-4	FLANGE 30	1	
104	253111-2	FLAT WASHER 6	1	
105	251609-3	HEX. FLANGE HEAD BOLT M6X17	1	
106	911211-1	PAN HEAD SCREW M5X12	3	
107	911211-1	PAN HEAD SCREW M5X12	2	
108	343368-4	HOLDER PLATE (R)	1	
109	645105-5	NOISE SUPPRESSOR	1	
110	911211-1	PAN HEAD SCREW M5X12	1	
111	911211-1	PAN HEAD SCREW M5X12	2	
112	343383-8	PLATE	1	
113	911211-1	PAN HEAD SCREW M5X12	3	
114	164866-3	HOLDER PLATE (L)	1	
115	343373-1	POINTER	1	
116	154357-2	SHAFT COMPLETE	1	
117	687039-6	STRAIN RELIEF	1	
118	687669-3	STRAIN RELIEF	1	
119	666600-2	POWER SUPPLY CORD 1.0-3-2.0	1	
120	911111-5	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10	2	
121	164862-1	REAR COVER	1	
122	***	***	***	Click for Technical Bulletin 85070
123	643550-8	BRUSH HOLDER CAP 5-8	2	
124	157667-6	MOTOR HOUSING	1	
125	681000-5	INSULATION WASHER	2	
126	855696-0	NAME PLATE 9803	1	
127	953106-2	RIVET 0-5	2	
128	410855-9	LEAD WIRE BOX	1	
129	911138-5	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X20	1	
130	911148-2	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X25	1	
131	687039-6	STRAIN RELIEF	1	
132	664185-2	POWER SUPPLY CORD AWG#18-2-.26	1	
133	263002-9	RUBBER PIN 4	1	
134	521574-3	FIELD ASS'Y 240V	1	
135	213001-1	DUST SEAL 7	1	
136	***	***	***	Click for Technical Bulletin 58940
138	922101-3	HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4X6	1	
139	941051-3	FLAT WASHER 4	1	
140	231442-9	COMPRESSION SPRING 13	1	
141	343522-0	TOOL REST	1	
142	911107-6	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8	1	
143	912112-6	COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M4X10	1	
144	913106-4	SET SCREW M4X8	1	
145	253109-9	FLAT WASHER 12	1	
146	816195-7	SCALE LABEL	1	
400	***	***	***	Click for Technical Bulletin
401	911109-2	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8	2	



Model No: 9803

ID	Part No	Name	Qty	Notes
402	911201-4	PAN HEAD SCREW M5X8	1	
403	941101-4	FLAT WASHER 5	1	
404	321982-6	STOPPER PIN	1	
405	343363-4	PLATE	1	
406	***	***	***	Click for Technical Bulletin
407	782209-3	SOCKET WRENCH 9	1	
408	781202-4	WRENCH 10-13	1	
409	224062-6	FLANGE 30	1	
410	257617-2	SLEEVE 15	1	
411	343523-8	TOOL REST L	1	
900	682511-3	GROMMET	1	
901	911111-5	PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10	1	
902	***	***	***	Click for Technical Bulletin 72418